## OFFICE OF THE SABROOM NAGAR PANCHAYAT SABROOM,SOUTH TRIPURA

No.F.3(35)SBM/NP/2009-10/ 4367-71

## NOTIFICATION

Date:- 04.12.2020

The Sabroom Nagar Panchayat authority has finalized category wise rate chart of Hoarding and other advertisement under Sabroom Nagar Panchayat as below:-

Category wise area:-

SI No.	Category	Area
01	Category - A	Near hospital area, Auto stand ,Motor Stand, Dakbanglow area, along the NH-8 Road side of the Sabroom Nagar Panchayat area
02	Category – B	Netaji Chowmohani to post office area, Netaji Chowmohani to Najroll park, SDM office tila
03	Category - C	All within the ward of the Sabroom Nagar Panchayat

Enhancement of existing rate of Hoarding:-

SI No.	Name of Adv. items	Revised rate
01	Hoarding Category - A	Upto 200 sqft. Rs. 40/- per sqft. Per year
		Above 200 sqft. Rs. 60/- per sqft. Per year
02	Hoarding Category - B	Upto 200 sqft. Rs. 30/- per sqft. Per year
		Above 200 sqft. Rs. 50/- per sqft. Per year
03	Hoarding Category - C	Upto 200 sqft. Rs. 20/- per sqft. Per year
		Above 200 sqft. Rs. 30/- per sqft. Per year
04	Festoon/Banner	Rs. 8/- per sqft. Per month
05	Kiosk with lighting	Rs. 14/- per sqft. Per month
06	Festoon/Banner/Flex	Rs. 06/- per sqft. 1 day – 3 days
07	Kiosk with lighting	Rs. 07/- per sqft. 1 day – 3 days
08	LED screen/Video display(Upto 40 sqft)	Rs. 3000/- per screen per month
09	Places/building, houses etc. belongs to private person within Sabroom N.P area.	50% of the revised rate
10	Advertisement on Ballons	Rs.400/- for each balloon per month
11	Advertisement on Umbrella	Rs.300/- per month per Umbrella
12	Advertisement by Audio System	Rs.200/- per month for each set of 4 speakers
13	Collapsible Kiosk( size 5ft.x 5ft. restricted)	Rs.1000/- per month per kiosk
14	Glow Sign Board fixed to the shop & fixed on portico	Rs. 100/- per year per board

Executive Officer Sabroom Nagar Panchayat Sabroom, South Tripura

Copy to:-

1. The Director, Urban Development Department, Govt. of Tripura for kind information.

- 2. The Accounts Section, Sabroom Nagar Panchayat for information.
- 3. Guard File
- 4. Notice Board

Executive Officer

Executive Officer Sabroom Nagar Panchayat Sabroom, South Tripura

Further copy forwarded to

The Chairperson, Sabroom Nagar Panchayat for kind information.

Executive Officer

Executive Officer Sabroom Nagar Panchayat Sabroom, South Tripura